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Notification of Updating <Tariff of Accounts and Services for

Wealth and Personal Banking Business>

Dear Customer:

The “Tariff of Accounts and Services for Wealth and Personal Banking Business” has
been updated and it will come into effect on 13 Dec 2024. The updates are:

Revise the charges of Overseas Investment Plan (2.2.18.1-2.2.18.3/ 2.2.19.1-
2.2.19.3/2.2.20.1-2.2.20.2) for Personal Banking as “Not Applicable”.

Revise descriptions in the tariff of CNY Settlement Account Type Il and Il (in
Chinese only).

3. Add the remark of “This service is not applicable to Global Private Banking
individual customers” for 2.2.1.13 Audit Confirmation.

4. Update the ‘Directory list of Government Pricing for Operating Service
Charges’ to 2024 version in Charge Rationale.

5. Add remarks of “This service is not applicable to Global Private Banking
entity customers” for items that are not applicable for entity customers
(2.21.4/2.21.9/2.2.1.12/2.2.2.2-2.2.2.3/2.2.6.1-2.2.6.2/2.2.7/ 2.2.16.1-
2.2.16.7/2.217/2.2.18.1-2.2.18.3/2.2.19.1-2.2.19.3/ 2.2.20.1-2.2.20.2 /
2.2.21.1-2.2.21.2/ 2.2.22).

6. Change the charges of following service items for Global Private Banking (GPB)
entity customers from 13 Mar 2025.

Items

Current Charges
(Applicable to GPB entity customer)

Charges from 13 Mar 2025
(Applicable to GPB entity customer)

1.2.2 - Handling Fee
of cheque book

Free

For entity customer: CNY 1.00 per

piece

2241 -
Outward

Overseas

Remittances:

Telegraphic Transfer

For entity customer:

0.1% of remittance amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

For entity customer:

0.1% of remittance amount
Min. CNY100 / equivalent
transaction

per

Issuance Max. CNYB800 / equivalent per | Max. CNY1000 / equivalent per
transaction transaction
Plus Cable Charge Plus Cable Charge

2242 - Overseas | For entity customer: For entity customer:

Outward CNY120 / equivalent per cable CNY140 / equivalent per cable
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Remittances: Cable

Charges

2.2.9.1 - Inward | Free Inward Remittance (CNY)
Remittance from Free

Overseas: Proceeds *  Customer needs to pay

paid into HSBC China
Account

intermediary clearing bank charge
(if any)

Inward Remittance (FCY)
CNY bb/equivalent

2292 - Inward
Remittance from
Overseas: Return

payment commission

For entity customer:
Remittance amount>USD
100/equivalent
CNY 120/equivalent per transaction
Remittance amount<=USD
100/equivalent

Free

For entity customer:
Remittance amount>USD
100/equivalent

Return to HSBC Group: USD40
Return to non-HSBC Group: USD60
Remittance amount >USD50 &
<=USD100 /equivalent

Return to HSBC Group: USD20
Return to non-HSBC Group: USD30
Remittance amount<=USD
50/equivalent

Free

2.2.13.1 - Foreign | For entity customer: For entity customer:
Currency Domestic | 0.1% of the transfer amount 0.1% of the transfer amount
Outward  Payment: | Min. CNY100 / equivalent per | Min. CNY100 / equivalent per
Telegraphic Transfer | transaction transaction
Issuance Max. CNY800 / equivalent per | Max. CNY1000 / equivalent per
transaction transaction
Plus Cable Charge Plus Cable Charge
2.2.13.2 - Foreign | For entity customer: For entity customer:
Currency Domestic | CNY120 / equivalent per cable CNY140 / equivalent per cable
Outward  Payment:
Cable Charges
2.2.14 - Foreign | Relevant correspondent bank | For entity customer:
Currency Domestic | charge may apply CNYbb/equivalent
Inward Payment from
other banks Relevant correspondent bank

charge may apply
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